STATE OF INDIANA)	IN THE MARION CO	UNTY COURT
COUNTY OF MARION) SS:)	CAUSE NO. 49D12-2401PL=002063	
)		
MMOJA AJABU)	
Petitioner,)	
)	COLLAN
٧.)	NARION COUNTY COLUMN
)	18th Es
RYAN MEARS, IN HIS OFFICIAL)	(~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
CAPACITY AS MARION COUNTY)	SEAL
PROSECUTOR)	
Respondent)	
·			
		SUBPOENA	WDIANA

TO THE SHERIFF OF MARION COUNTY

You are hereby commanded to deliver this subpoena summoning the attendance of the witness listed below:

TO: Ryan Mears Marion County Prosecutor 251 East Ohio Street Suite 160 Indianapolis, IN 46204

You have been listed as a witness in the above case and you are ordered to appear for a hearing at the following location:

Marion County Superior Court 12, Civil Division 675 Justice Way Indianapolis, IN 46203

On: February 7, 2024, 10am

For the purpose of giving testimony in the above referenced case. Failure by you to obey this subpoena without adequate excuse may be deemed contempt of the issuing court, resulting in fines, imprisonment or both, as the Court may direct.

Witness my hand and seal this	day of	1, 200 D	0
		Katherine Sweeney Bell	1

Clerk of Marion County Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

-EXHIBIT B-

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following on or before January 29, 2024 by first class mail and hand delivery.

Ryan Mears Marion County Prosecutor 251 East Ohio Street Suite 160 Indianapolis, IN 46204

> <u>/s/ Mmoja Ajabu</u> Mmoja Ajabu, pro se

-EXHIBIT B-